Development Management

London Borough of Bexley Civic Offices 2 Watling Street Bexleyheath Kent DA6 7AT www.bexley.gov.uk



 m/r
 6825228
 Direct Dial
 0203 045 3855

 y/r
 Date
 22 May 2019

lorraine.king@bexley.gov.uk

The person dealing with this matter is: Lorraine King

Mr Norman Stiles

Dear Mr Stiles

Thank you for your request for information received on 26 April 2019 concerning:Could you please provide for all planning applications which are 6 new residential units/dwellings and over, in the last 5 years;

- 1.Location / address and date applied
- 2.the time taken from application to validation.
- 3. the time taken from validation to approval/rejection/withdrawal/cessation.
- 4. the density of each application.

This request is being handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I can confirm that the London Borough of Bexley holds the information you requested. However we are withholding that information since we consider that the following exemptions apply to it.

We consider that the absolute exemption set out in Section 21 (Information accessible by other means) applies to the information requested because the information requested is already reasonably accessible elsewhere.

In respect of items 1, 2 and 3 this is all public information contained on our planning register: https://www.bexley.gov.uk/services/planning-and-building-control/planning/view-and-comment-planning-applications I would advise using the advanced search function.

In respect of item 4 we do not hold this information in a collated form.

If you are unhappy with the way your request for information has been handled, you can request a review by writing to:

Complaint and Freedom of Information Officer London Borough of Bexley Civic Offices 2 Watling Street Bexleyheath Kent DA6 7AT Or by email to foi@bexley.gov.uk

Yours sincerely

Lorraine King Complaints and Freedom of Information Officer Complaints and Freedom of Information Team